#### 507283487 05/13/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7330410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BABU PADMANABHAN	04/17/2017
RAKSHIT SHETTY	03/16/2017
VIJAY KULKARNI	03/16/2017
HIMADRI SEN	04/17/2017
INDU BHUSHAN	03/16/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 290, 4TH MAIN, 4TH PHASE
Internal Address:	PEENYA INDUSTRIAL AREA
City:	BENGALURU
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560058

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17445918

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KNS021.002D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. GERSTING
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Gersting/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2022

**PATENT** REEL: 059905 FRAME: 0155 507283487

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignments From Parent Case PCT\_IB2015\_000400-KNS021.002D1#page1.tif source=Assignments From Parent Case PCT\_IB2015\_000400-KNS021.002D1#page2.tif source=Assignments From Parent Case PCT\_IB2015\_000400-KNS021.002D1#page3.tif source=Assignments From Parent Case PCT\_IB2015\_000400-KNS021.002D1#page4.tif source=Assignments From Parent Case PCT\_IB2015\_000400-KNS021.002D1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 059905 FRAME: 0156

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Babu Padmanabhan, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled EFFERVESCENT COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING IT having U.S. Patent Application No. 15/512,515, filed on March 17, 2017

PCT Application No. <u>PCT/IB2015/000400</u>, entitled <u>EFFERVESCENT</u> <u>COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING IT</u>, filed on <u>March 26</u>, 2015; and

India Application No. 4527/CHE/2014, filed in India on September 17, 2014;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204 USA, who are associated with customer number 24197, to insert the application numbers and filing dates above when known;

STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMTED, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

$\Lambda$ , $\Lambda$	
Mumarallar 2ch	04/17/2017
hventor's Signature	Date Signed
∕Babu Padmanabhan,	
and .	04/17/2017
Witness Signature	Date Signed
ABHIJEET GANDHI Witness Name (print)	

Assignment

Page 1 of 1

#### ASSIGNMENT:

I, Rakshit Shetty, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled EFFERVESCENT COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING IT having U.S. Patent Application No. 15/512,515, filed on March 17, 2017

PCT Application No. <a href="PCT/IB2015/000400">PCT/IB2015/000400</a>, entitled <a href="EFFERVESCENT">EFFERVESCENT</a> COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING IT, filed on March 26, 2015; and

India Application No. 4527/CHE/2014, filed in India on September 17, 2014;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204 USA, who are associated with customer number 24197, to insert the application numbers and filing dates above when known;

STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMTED, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"):

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

<b>Y</b>	7
Q. <sup>y</sup> /	03/16/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
Rakshit Shetty	03/16/2017
Witness Signature .	Date Signed
ABHITEET GANDHI Witness Name (print)	

Assignment

Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Vijay Kulkami, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled EFFERVESCENT COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING IT having U.S. Patent Application No. 15/512,515 filed on March 17, 2017

PCT Application No. <u>PCT/IB2015/000400</u>, entitled <u>EFFERVESCENT</u>
<u>COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING IT</u>, filed on March 26, 2015; and

India Application No. 4527/CHE/2014, filed in India on September 17, 2014;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204 USA, who are associated with customer number 24197, to insert the application numbers and filing dates above when known;

STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMTED, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Whr.	03/16/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
Vijav Kulkaeni ta	•
1 July Manager	03/16/2017
Witness Signature	Date Signed
ABHIJEET GANDHI	
Witness Name (print)	

Assignment

Page 1 of 1

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Himadri Sen, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled EFFERVESCENT COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING IT having U.S. Patent Application No. 15/512,515, filed on March 17, 2017

PCT Application No. <u>PCT/IB2015/000400</u>, entitled <u>EFFERVESCENT</u> <u>COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING IT</u>, filed on <u>March 26</u>, 2015; and

India Application No. 4527/CHE/2014, filed in India on September 17, 2014;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204 USA, who are associated with customer number 24197, to insert the application numbers and filing dates above when known;

STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMTED, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Mandle Ya Inventor's Signature	$\frac{04/17/2017}{\text{Date Signed}}$
Himadri Sen	
(my)	04/17/2017
Witness Signature	Date Signed
ABHIJEET GANDHI	
Witness Name (print)	

Assignment Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Indu Bhushan, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled EFFERVESCENT COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING IT having U.S. Patent Application No.15/512,515 \_, filed on March 17, 2017

PCT Application No. PCT/IB2015/000400, entitled EFFERVESCENT COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING IT, filed on March 26, 2015; and

India Application No. 4527/CHE/2014, filed in India on September 17, 2014;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204 USA, who are associated with customer number 24197, to insert the application numbers and filing dates above when known;

STEERLIFE INDIA PRIVATE LIMTED, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

	03/16/247
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
Indu Bhushap	
and Aurilian and the second	03/16/2017
Witness Signature	Date Signed
ABMITEET GANDHI Witness Name (print)	

Assignment

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 059905 FRAME: 0161